Baundan

PORTABLE TABLE TYPE
MONOGRAM MACHINE

woe. BEAT-IV-YS-T

PARTS LIST



TABLE TYPE - SIMPLE STYLE MONOGRAM MACHINE
BEAT-N-YS—-T
PARTS LIST

CONTENTS
ITEM No =N
MAChINE [BYOUT  w-veerrrrrerinsmrs ittt a bttt 1
(T Frame » TAble «rereeerererrmemmmmr e 2
(Z) SeWing head +rrresvrrersrrosmrrrrmmia e 4
@ Take up lever "—!echanlsm .................................................................. 6
@ Needle bar » JUTp MEChAN| SM +++«=rr+rrreresimtranirmaree sttt 8
& Thread guide MEChANISM  -wrreremrrsmmrrrm et 10
@ Thread CUtt'ng mechanism ) IR T T T R 1 2
D) Thread cutting mechanism I «rrrerereserssmsirmrrer e 14
& Color change MEChANISM «+e e rmrrrrrrrree et s 16
@) Pantograph drive mechanism (H-Direction) rerrerrrrremmi. 18
@ Pantograph dl’i\."e mechanism (V_Difection) .......................................... 2 3]
i) Drive mechanism and thread STand « e 22
(1 CONTFO| SYSTEM »erersremermmsresrssetiatt e ettt 24
@, EXC'USiVe table (ODTFOH) .................................................................. 2 6



layout—

Machine

mooer BEAT-IV-YS-T —




wooer BEAT-1V-YS-T —




{1 Frame « Table

(TEM! LIST te DESCRIPTION O TY R E M A R K
10MY 294530, BEAT-IV Table A B € by
2 '“i{&fz é ; 380 | Table {4 1
3 NTY'? 54380 ITab[e B 1 )
s [MYZ29 4400 Table (O - o N
5 -MY 294410 1 Stopper “é N
6 MY 294580 Hagnel catch specer 2
T A0 2174 Magnet catch C-10C B 2 2 j - N
_3_73_2 . 4 35 U_ H-Ams E..wér._._. R - S Ié I
9 1MY29402 Bage plate a’ssy ! ]
101 MY294540 |Frotected cover 4
11 | MY294330)]Side cover () o o
121 MY294340 |Stde cover (L) i
-I-E_?"A.Q 12215 Ruhber-]éées TH 3215 1 2 o
14 MY 294250 ! Cover fixing stay 1
13 MY294321 BC Motor cover i1 ]
16 | MY 2 9_466 U” Power souTce cover 1 o N
17 Binding screw M3 = 10 )
18 .B.i-nd.inr-lug ;(_:rew _-M_3_><“16 _ ] T
18 Binding screw M4 x 10
20 Oval coun_t_ersunk sc}ew_ M4 < 7 T o
21 Hex, socket boll M2 X2
22 Hex. socket bolt Mdx10
23 Hex, socket holt M4 %13
24 [ Pan screw M8x25 o
25 Screw  Md1D
TG__LF1;4? [5.0 C.oﬁtu.roler. !'i-x}ng sl.ay _ B 1
2T . Rosetle washer 4
-
..... Ao

R I

t18)3. 50



head

 Sewing

i,
iy

‘

vooet BEAT-IV-YS-T —




2; Sewing head

LIST Mo

DESCRIPT I ON

R E M A& R K

lKC250271

i Barrel bed cover

Hex, socket sel screw ME =6

.\rm 5ide [abie cover

Arm shaft hearing rnllar

2 {J
22070790
S0l 0o6 7

Bearlug iCLD iZ

&rm shaft bParlng rase

|
2= il —
!Arm top cover

Ull fP]t T

:Hex, %ocket holt Mix 1

Screw SMI 4 40 = 4"

CKTF 230146

5 Bevel gear :Top shait:

KL Z 2 D 2 8 U

1 3 | H PZarisagn

.____l_ [ —_ . —

K L 20130
K L2 2 a2 0 3 U

S CKL2200009

%rm %haft coltar

Thru51 uashnr {Top shait gear:

’011 foit B

.Arm shaf[ metal Middle:

%rm shaft

iBiHﬁtUg qucw M= 8

K25 1 3 3 U
KF2?2 ﬂ 46 U

Ut! core 1= r5

BLLE] gear kertlta! shaft upper;

KLzZzz2014 O

KL Z2E2o050

] fe]! F

|ﬁrm shaft fnprlghi mviai \Lpptr

CHex. sackpt set screw MS‘(S

SLrem 'SMII ‘64 4U><4'

|KL2LUDIO
KL22006GC

; Arm shaft (uprlghl;

Arm shaft tuprights mPtaI \Lcuer,

:KF 220470

PBevel gear (Arm shaft upl:ghl Tawer:

K F 220271

\fﬁ 284440

29 KL220020

Fear cover eet

Hand!r HLdr N& i

‘\rm shafl meta] Front:

' KF232420

KB230030

2TAG0 12311

ICam set screw

Take up lever cam k5

Screw {5MI5/64 ESXIF‘ inck

807 Clamping

!prel gpar Bnttum shaft:

Ru1al1ng hook Shdf[ mttdi “Kear:

T K¥ 2702 3 a

|R0tai ng hnnk %haft cnl]ar

Srreu Ma ® 25

22044°¢C

220410

2oTa ﬁ

iKFEaTJ g oo N
KB?S'IF‘;O

_T_\IB 2953290 Arm BF\T Y- \S T

! KL C 70

§ Bnbbiu case L503%-M§)

uUﬂbln

Hu‘rtlﬂg hunk rnmplptx HSI.

\nvd;p pld e osel sorow cSMILUEd 40T

:Tdk@ up lever cam hf 07 .with crang:

C»iindel had cover

i1B:3 50



@) Sewing head

m
=

A R K

iTEMILIST No | DESCRIPT I ON NN R

46 Screw (SMI1/B5 $05; !

47 Screw TSMLLA65 40x 4]

]
|
18 1A8CL2027 Butterfly not (TH TVI2
- [ Y S . - - -
49 "Hey. socket bolt M8 x 25 1|
- .. e ——m

50:A9014163 Grommet £-30-56-368 1

1 IMB295 100 Barrel bed {BEAT-TV-YS-T) :

[R]
=]
=

. Rotaling hook shaft metal {Front: ool

52 1 KF220:° .
53 KL? 2_tJ 1201081 felt A o o : _ H - -
74 éKCEEO?I_l 0 | Rotating hook shaft i
55 Hex, socket bolt  M12x35 - |
’::"7 _KE 23 o4 8 2 | Barrel bed cover laich spring ) ! 1
5707 ; Pan screw M3 ><_G_"” . b o ]
I
- i
| I i
! :
.
; i
T - - i

'_____ S — | —

S p— cIB3 B0



lever mechanism

'+ Take up

oy
3

MODEL BEAT-IV-YE':-TJ




3 Take up lever mechanism (N =Needle 0'TY)
ITEW LIST e DESCRIPT I ON la Ty RE M AR K
] KB2301E&1 |Driving shaft oL
2. HEBZ 401 2870¢  Thread guide plate 77 o o .Ewl o
HE 2402 G.E :"Fhreuj gmdp_p]dte : S J 1
SITKB240020 Thread fixing collar PR
B 1 HB 2A0 290 Take up [E“r_l-,.]'_:?tlnﬁ' bracket ]
S IKB230C90  Driver shaft upper netal o ol
i 5:A9D1 I EE !Thrust needle bearmg J]I]'IF-"I‘]‘]IIg WS1528 _ i ! ]
— l . - . e
TLA9D1T P02 :Thrust bearing STR-132§ Do
B 8 KB_:Z—EG__O”J 4 Take up lever driviog stI mptal S ;*_."_im—__ ]
i 9 KB2301 10, Take ap ]E.--L"[’_.d:]_.\-]_l'lg shaf_?w T 1_
_IG : KB?23 U ‘;.-2 .O TdkE‘ np leyver driving lever o -1 [
_1_1 . HB 2.3 nsz2a I Take u.;.Jm]e_\'-E_r.r driting raller L o
17_?41_8 2 3. a 3- 3 li Take vp lever driving rn_l-]er Shri“ 1 I |
__I_ 3 KFZ2305 G—O- iTake up 19\'; TTJ]ET A s5s¥ ) : 1 f
14 KBZ40010 EThread fi:'[.n_g ud S . 2 ]
"{_5”—;}_571 0510 Take up fever shafl T T
. 1 & : C KB 2 H_D 1 3G ;E;up ’_t;_‘;-Pr o . o Nl o
_1 'r' I KB i 5 01 4_[.}. Take up lever ha;_v_. o N>-<-l ]
18 HB 2 U 1_.';._1__Thrpad hanger "7° . - e T
__..___W 3_2 %L '[hrud h.;”;];___5.!__.___.____._.__.___..._ e _ :
"1""%']" KB2321 30 TdHi‘ up lover sttocker R l‘: -
) HB 23016 F Driviag shart set collar o B
)1 T H B -2. "L‘r Needle bar driving lever fl\cd;Hn ;(‘t collar 1 ) o B
SEZIKFZ3a580 ITakP up luver thread evedet ceramic o . - N"xl o _
23 A8012300 . Hp\ sc}rkﬂ 5ﬂt SCTEW Mfl/l 'Mth adhp_.';-lrun o 1
_21 s “H SU(kH an “lx B Ll E
s .HHX’MI a e e :
286 ! A401 230 1-.F_-|-I<=\ sockel set scres MO8 Cwith adhesiun-j o ____ 2
27 AG012303 j‘iﬂ\_ﬂnckm a;t_-;utw \1“_?T with adhesion® :lN'xTJ -
28 I (ap nut \14 S
2 ADOD1 200 iT}l!’Ub1 washer R T‘.E’k J'.- S ".5 g -
— - m._r._l;.l][ e “UXB e : o _
_3 f o Hex. socker sel .S[.r_i:_';\:_':l"_.[-‘ '.I R . .
(52 seres oo 11______ " 0
503 fLer holt M4 =4
5 4 THewsocket bolt  Mixiz ) o
35 HB2306 5 0 Screw withatheste o
36 KB23031¢C Fahe up lever drnlng lc\;r N 95}-” - : T ]
N T . .
!
i
P - —_ N .
i .
. ] ] ___ _ .
|
IR 050



@ Needle bar « Jump mechanism—

wooeL BEAT-IV-YS-T—




Needle bar - Jump mechanism

(N=MNeedle Q' ty)

TV LiST M DESCR I PTON Loy R E M AR K
11 HB230401 %Needle bar driver return spring i
2 .HB 2__5_.0 304 fJ Rtl_urn s?lng fixing sc.reu . N h o :_ "_1 T
3 ; IL_B 2 3-_6 3 J u Needle bar driver fi”'g piu L - ]I _I L o
$1A90 12190 DU Bush ‘MBOGORDU: I
[ i THB 230581 Seedlo bar driver - P ]
B KB23a0G80 \eedl_e_ bar_drl'.;r_gulde blook , 1 B -
__7—|—K Bm7 _5-3. .0 0 T_U i“9[}_fr;; Ief_l handed scre_\: o _1 1
8 KB23G060 | Crankrod o 1 T
B 1 "A90 11115 | Needle bearing =.'I'\":3><12><]0.E-m - o 1 '
_lL. HB23n037 1 @ Needle bar driver fixing base T o]
_1-1 PE_S_UTZ_J__\EME bar _drlve:tuppnr set rn]lar 1 o -
.1 Z HB z_d | 1_4 ; Veedte bar E]T]\EI‘ stopper - ) 1 
13 HB 230170 | Driving shaft fixed plate o _ 1 T - o
_1-.4 . KN231350 \eedg_har Cap Nl -
l—nr;{ﬁﬂ‘j _o_l Keedle bar guide fitting screw o __l\\l
{_E_—]i S é_ghh 3 2.1“ Néggle bar guide Nl
1 .I HB230511 |Keedle bar - _I\’->;1_ ) S )
18 HB230540 |Needle bar spring (Upper) _—_lt N 1
IQQKG‘ZSUDZG fressure fnnt N1
20 KF230010|0-Ring (S Nx 3 -
21 % KF230930 | Spacer NXI
72 '-K F 2 3 0230 Need;&l.amp_m o T - o hx I_H_ o o -
23 |KFzao0z40 | Needle clanp screw (SNB/64 49) N1 -
24 KF230250 heele IDBhE 117 . Nx|
2 ;__}(152 3 U-;___b ~Turret plale ail pad ; 1 S -
25 KF23002¢ 10-Ring (L} N;I J
.2 T _Kl- 230 2?] Pressure fun_t spring”__ S o Nx] | ------ o
28 AO0D 12291 | Paraltel pin 5 3x144 1] T
29 A8 GSH19313 FI‘UKIHHH M'-ll(h ME- 001 NDP-F2 ! ‘ -
S0IMB2O9 310 Ml s gt Wy faf
MBZ95340 : Turret plate UFIBE-%T V- ‘1‘3 T 1 ,
Tl A901 1023 |Thrust bearing outer (GS1528) | 2 ’ )
12 ias01102) Thrust bearing ¢NTB-1528) R o
33 : HB23G149 Drlwr shaft under metal 1.— _ o
- SIAIT_A ! UHJ_I O 2"5_ Thrust washer ’ig-IBZB - o o B B | R
354?1}{1?230&?0 Luck Jever spriog npin S ! . . o
Ex !-E_{_F 23661 |Lock lever spring - T
37 KT 230650 Lock fever bracket B ! - N
38'KF93I3+,30;ank]morqhaft o 1 _ o
30 MB295500  Lock solennid bracket o o ) |
_J, y \_18” G_ﬂ__’fJ ﬂ_;_Leuer set prﬁ . 1 S 1
E. 1 I'MB2aH5 3_2 1 Lock_ detecctmn pialn . B . T i B - ]
12 H’B 23048690 Nudl._ tar stopper flxlweE pin - o _I_l I B o N
13 UB230470 Needle bar stopper N -
4¢ | KB23ny 70 Nuedlé har glﬁpp?r g;;;kél : o ; 1 i o

LIB335, 56



Needle bar « Jump mechanism

ITEM LIST No DESCRI{IPTION il]'TYI 8 E B A R K
43 A9CHE 020 Rotary solengid [3ER-325- S_XS ¥ 9o L_f-iﬁ o Il .'2 B
46 KB21 0L T ESoIennid bracket fixing base 1
ST KB2AGMAD : Jump su]eznnid“f.i_.;(-in.é bracket - o . ]
j_ELi_H_g_é £0050 ]?Eccenmu collar 1 @10 o I
19 HB240D40 i-Eccenlric stopper 2 N
30 (HBZ400D2 MO ! Jump sofenoid lever -
51 EEIBE4.[_1_D 30_;J_ump soien_oid lever pin__ _."_ ______ a I .
52 HB?2 ‘1 371 10 ! Cancel rrlurn spring 1
_53 H B 2 4 ’J 070 Cancel rod l _
.“5 _;_- Agnl 4 0 5_1 “.0. Ring PS 1
55 |A9012051 |E-Ring &6 R 1
56 T;B—" 4 0040 | Cancel bracke! —_1 _
5T ’-] B2 .-1.[] 064a Canéél rod goide - i
58 HB240080 Manval cam:{,‘l. pil'l_ o S 1 T _
r JF_\/;_B_’ ah_-.;)_l_ﬂ_-_Ln.c_;s_o.lenujd lever o 1 o
B¢ KLZS3 U 1 80 Lock lever N t o )
_;_]___ I ______._._H_éx.;j_ur__.\_h_o R TR S
& 2 Hex, socket bott  Mexi2
§ 3 ____-_RE\ sochet set—s_c_r_e-‘;k_” M4><4 with adhesion) - 3 B
g 4 . H{‘.}I._-s_oc_k{,[_hnlt M4 >\1_.) o o o
§ 4 _ Hey. nut }18 _
_G*b HB 23058710 Soi:?;u‘id prevention nnise-—gover - : 1
6 7 Hex. socket button boll M4 < 10 I ]
g F.{. o Hex. nut ‘_di - :
69 | AGD 12054 | Hex sockel set screw MO, 75 %8 L2
79[ 40012510 Hexsockel bulton bolt  MAX1Z {with adhesion: )
2l Hex.socket bolt  M5x10 R
72l HB23055 50 | Sheet for rotary solenoid b a
: lu;-___._i-ln:. socket hgt___MS;ld “with _H.@E,;IE;I_ - 1 o
Turret plate a’ssy J¥5: . P
Turret pl_a; i ssy YFS i X
75 H_B_ 50C Needle bar 2 88y N [
T 6“—}_H’; L U C ..Needle bar_r]rner A’ ssy o 3 i
_T_T HBZ 40340 Eccentric stopper a’ ssy (;bl./ 1
_.'_.8 ' HB_E 4. ES_3_L_ .L‘ccentric 51-1;1_)11-9.1' 1 sy F rﬂj_.ll o i
_"T_H_IIFTIB ”_”1-7_‘1 d_ﬁo' Ferentric collar c‘ I2 i
—8 H ! KLZ 723130 LP'.:r_-(;];mPLtlm: pin T 1 )
Rjﬂ 955380 | Parailel pin ¢3 H.. L 1'1—____-: - L S T
22 KN27165 ! |Stopper encentric - B
23 KN2718 6 ; Eccentriv coyer [ B
_Q_l B _}[o\ socket bolt _\1--1><25 o _ T ]
_8 3 _'\_I.].%-.E‘_"_:_-i 30 Sensor dog . ] ]
8 ¢ L é]_"?u_ss ;:Te:ﬁamz o o ) _L )
87 'Hv\ bur}wt bolt Mix :
_88_ B iHet sucket halt \i3><“ - - ]
___ _ VBB G0

©



|

® Thread guide mechanisn

mooe. BEAT-IV-YS-T —

10 -~



B Thread guide mechanism

{(N=Needle 0 ty)

ITEH! LIST te DESCRIPTI ON Loy R E M & R K
| 221400 ID1a] type tension ewnit complete Nl
2 HPF 3 101 5_7 | Tension  base _'}.E“screv. o - B N_;l
3 HP24 L1570 I}lrst I-T-I_I:E&d guide T _ i L
. H_P_él 1170 |]-"1rst thread guide <5 . F _
L | HP 2 414 EE_-U—J._'[;hread guide fﬂ_lt f[\lng plat_e 7 l 1 | ]
HP 24145 Uq-Thread guide felt fulng pl_a; 'i'_fr.f'“ S N .“1. ' -
5 HP 241440 iUDuer tension unit complele i _‘dx_ i _
“ HP 2-1-_1_-1.-2 2 !Tensinn base (7 1 l:};%gﬂgg
irPz2z4a1112 i-_'fenslun bd.SE‘ L3 o _d___".“:ﬁ._.__ . 1— ﬁggi“zz__ ]
TUHP241160 Upper thread detection pid N L [
8 'HP24138 i | Tension earth p-l-a.t.e ‘T 1.
' HP24 1371 '['u]slon Parlh plate : 31 o _l—
__:_—_ __Pan SCTEW Zx .8__-.
10| HP241480 | Thread Ruldc Fell /7, T h
[ THP 241470 Theead guide felt 3) ) ; o
.1“ 1. ; HB 2402610 SL‘r‘nml thread guide plate i7: 1
HEZ240270 ‘%Pcnnd thrpad guldp plale i5: Pl
12 EBND PEan woaaunnna Head boad for Ihreadﬁcuttlng !\TT» S 1 :
--1“.3 MB2Z9511:0 . Sewmg head cover fixing hrackel kBE\T [V-¥§- T‘ 1
14 :KUZ41400 Fanslnn hase Idhe] N o , 1 . S
_1 5 KBE&’)OOG 0 "iew:ng head rovpr fu]ng stay 1
LB MB2a9s 220 1
MB285 390! Tension hase”n_:._:i B - B 1”
17 .KI.S 25 O G 20 | Sewiog bead cover A | 1 - -
18 KB250030 | .Séwlng head cover B N Co1
19 KBZ290040 | Sewiag head cover { i T
'—jz“-'[']"—i'——‘"““'“'“' .Hex. socket bolt M4_><15 : B _
21| “Hex, Socket holt S .xzn o ] o
N '“Hex Socket bait WAx6
23 ; CSel screw (SMLI/B4 405, 5 7
_?. 4 | ) Trussmécrew M4>-<“S
25 .Tapping screw_m M3 3x3B B N I __. o o
26 Pan screw !\13;4 - I B
2T ; Pan screw with washer M4x8
o ) Mex.socket bolt  MSx1d S . N
28 Hex. sockel bolt MExZS .i
- i _ ] S . _ - . — - S -
|
|
| ] g
! ! .
i
|
|

(1IR3, 50



I

® Thread cutting mechanisnm

g
3?‘5

wooet BEAT-1V-YS-T




®) Thread cutting mechanism I

ITEM| L1ST Mo DESCRIPT I ON OTY R E MW A R K
__'] AsODS6I12 R?tar,v solenoid ¢3ELZ3 233~ 2 .>f 8__'»<. gt o : 1 o
2 AQ3COL 6008 iRolary solenoid 73ERZS 33w 3 W & x 4 1
3 KCEZT1IE80 Snlénoid s‘;\ o - 1___ o o
1' K'\. 2 "q_l £ .5-_]_‘_Stnpper pceentric - 2
S O KXNYT 1861 |Eceentric C(;-E_I-" o I p
B 5 KC2718%5 ﬂ .—SEe-no'td lever B _ h; 1 _—_ -
B TOKCE2T1840 S_;-]enoid lever A o I__l_i_ o o
[ s KL270360 drive rope P
5 KC271041 Cuntfctiné- C]?ﬂ_p o H
[ 10 KC27 103 | Hook grive rod | o I - !_ o B
11 KC271021 | Hook |
Le. KC2716G600 1 Upper thread cuoller turnmg shaft I 1 o B o
1_3 ?KLZ TFSBD_ Needle plate ) - 1
14 KCQr(JQGD thedcut-gr_ 1
1_5 ) KC 2 T__Z 2 EI__LDI'.er thread support stay (Upper® CMP o -—__EH T_— - -
]---—6——?\_—-2 T?_-E]“D ml-ewer thread support stav th'.er CMP i 1
17 Hex, nut \1* o o o
—8 . K_F:D 9.,« 0 | Needle plate set screw (SMIL/64 40X 7 _ n Z o _ -
_i G KC2T7T3980 ) Fived cu-tter_"sel sc;; . ; ; 1
_2 0 KC270%%50 | Lower thread coller I |
21 i A90. ’i 045 | Wave washer (WW3) o B . B o 1 _;_—ﬁ—_ T
22 KC270870 Lower thread cutter turret shaft 1
2_3 . KC;DG -4-1 Bobhin rase fixing plate 1
24 KNZT1610 | Cutter fixving plate ) ) 1 B o -
[ 26 KN271602 | Upper thread cutler ) Foop
Zz6 AgolrLz2zocC?y Screw _ ___.ﬂl T
E_:T I AG (’_12 114 []U Rush ’\113[]50) 1_DF[]T ______ - o 2
28 KCZT 114t 20 iLlower thread culter drive lever {Upper: 1
_2-_9 K C“E ’l_U 70 -Lomr thr.;i Lullcr._d:n_rm] N o 1
_3”.0 MBZ952380 | Lower thread cutler drive Ieupr | 1 o
E 1 ;_,\‘-1_.}3.72“-%_ 250 :Llever pin o I - 1!
[ 52 Hex. socket hotinn botl M3x g o -
__3_3= MB2Gz200 .-_!;r Set_pl_n_— o T ____-.Eh l_ -
_-3_ - l MBZa@w 27D lmvr connecting plate 1
3 * KI1.270390 Neele plate #"ssy a - U o
X %\Aszwzso Mitor lever collar R
EE Lo not W B - [ o
38 Hex, S;J"Ck[-'fl holt M=1><_IU ) ;
Exy | ex. sockel bolt W35 T i -
10 — o L Hex sorkﬂct_ holt M4 »<_"_F< B S ]
”4 1 . IPau serow M3 ]
J M Bz9 J- 2--'1 1 | ’Hniur .EE S - o ._1_:__ -
13 MB2Z§ __2 31 N Lnl.‘.er Lh:P;! LIIHI‘]’EIBI'_‘}!'dChPI__ - o __1__ - -
_:'1 -'1_‘_#\ g J ._5_-'.‘__?;}“! Svuchro motor D- 12 CCCW, SSRPML 160y 1 T
49 !llex, sockel boH '.{.I <E§— . o T o




‘6 Thread cutting mechanism I

ITEM - L IST Mo 0D ESCRIPT | QN

46 ABD352005 Micro switch V 01602235

47 - Toothed lock washer 7“4, 3

48 | Hes. socket botion bolt M3xI5 _
19| Hex. socket botlon bolt W3x20 -
30 Hex. sockel hull_._,'\.i-:;}_%éi .
51 " Hox, sockel spt_scrr-st Mi>3
52 | | Hex.sockel boft  MEX12 _
- - ———— e t i; R
; |
___E__ L - N ) ]
; - e -+
|
|
|
!
I e ]
e g
|
|
s s
N R .
| :
S — - ; . e
¥ : i
! . !
! - : |
. - _ L
i
: |
3 — i —
e - e - e

IR 305G



_em&a/w @ Thread cutting mechanism [[—

wooet BEAT-IV-YS-T —




7. Thread cutting mechanism II (N=Needle O ty)
ITEM LIST Mo : DESCRIPT I ON 0Ty R E M A R K
1, CTruss serew M5 <6 ]
_‘2 T | Hex, socks;ta_l?.m-é_x._liz ...... o i ) ]
_3_ . = T Hey -~ - S, ]
- — — - - - —
4 CHex. met M3
3 :—_ ! [_1_93( .;JCI\'N SLT. SLTOW \{I “8 o —___ o . i R
T Truss screw wix 18 )
B 7 LSPI S(,—rz“:_g\;[}_b:l“ lJ EQlIN o ___ i___ __: e ___
8 “Hex, socket boll Mix10
o T T sorew Wixs - T
i []“ -\-.'1 G iﬁﬁ-‘ﬂ;ar}; so];c:d ERG?. G- MNELY UTH;THIJ:_ : 1 . )
11 KL27008]1 LTh}u;l_-auna} base o _;__ __ | . 5_ -
12 i " Hex. ‘le[I(l’[ b[)ll M’~_><_r o . - o
[ I KL2Z701 50 Fn‘entrz COver 2 ' ]
HiMJ__K L27014 Ll ?Et\ﬁppe-r El,CEnlrIC__ S h a 2 -
T o e e A
VR -KL270130, Lever cnnnectlng pin o2
1T KL2z70120 |L0nnert1ng plale I ]
__18 | K__L 2 T_U_l 11 '[hruld Eu_ay_qnlﬁlnmd lever .__ _ ___ ___— .___L__....I_J_ ) ) )
b KLzTozso.%mchqta» 1i
20|A9052002 sﬂi_n_a-n—?»;mh (RS-B03 1 )
21 _ﬁ 2. T_Fn 21 | Thread away hook guide . T N i h
29 Tress serew MIxO o
;'5 JKCZ2T 078 1) Thread support apron LF a' sgy (30 S r 1
) _; .K G_é_-? a0 7_-5 0 IFhr{ﬂa[l supp?r? aprun. LS a“;s_y {T.:- S _— -1__;_ o N
—2_:1 i KC ZT0283 IlThread 5upp0rt apron {97 . : t B
KG270282 IThread support apron _fTI N 1 _ 3 __
~--25—~--1-’-{-F 2 L’;ID 58 0 a.e up_imer ceramlc__. o B _ _ E-NXI -
27 KCZT702301 0 Thread suppurt clamp P
28 "KC27T0 2_T 1 | Suppord spring : vl
(29 KC279292 Toresd support block o T o ]
310 II\L T o000 meg bdbL" -J_l -
5_1 K La27 '“'.O 24 Threar] %upport ‘;1 dnr N t B o N
12 | K_-I" 270 []1 r . Silr]-p base I 1 T
__3 3 F-(L 270036 : Iriving plate o o | o -
31_‘ A9l 2.0 5 @ IE—RinQ ;':-3 . 4 ] b ]
_35 _K_L z .7—10 -4_(_‘.__Levr:r turr(’Tp_in T . T | o - -
36 KL270050 Solenoid lever ” R -
T | KL2700% LJ Lever tL}mlPCIlng plalt o | o i N
5% KLz2ios20 Rewrmsering T ]
?‘4 _K_I 270 To0 J. f]_‘i(ll 'n_l:rl 5_[.1: o o .. | T
Tc’Tc”’-i’ Fo101 soteoinpn o o ) o
_«:1 I AB036 U- 3 hvvu;]umd THI:.STWSL - D -1__ B o o
4-2 K_L 2_; 4 1 ', Thread hanger plale rnlar} shaft_“ B - | 1 _ ____
45 A9013045|f%ve waster ‘§6-3: R T




7 Thread cutting mechanism II
ITEMELIST Na? 0DESCRI!I T 1 0N D'TYE R E M A R K

44 KL270430 Thread hanger plate fixing stas o]

_ L |
153 KL270420 Thread hanger driving pin i
| . . . . . ;
16 KL 273440 Rotary shafr fixing slay !
47T {KLZ70400 ! Thread hanger plate CMP Lo
g8 Truss screw M3~7 !
4G P Truss serew M3xd
50 [KL2T0453 ! Hook guide plate . L
I - . e e — - | !
51 Hex. nut M3 ' :
59t Hox, sorket bolt M3-8 l '
i e o o S
| N ! e S——
e — _
|
E— t i — J— — —_— JRR—
A SO - ] e
I :
| et j
___ O A - _ I _ i ; e}
| A
I | :
f |
- - - i l
R e .. i
i
B - - I - - - , -
—i___ — i e e m——— —_— — —_—— - - _
S __; _ . _ - —_— o I. — e _
ﬂ_ ______ e R _4___,_ — _— ]
| e e Lo -

— 15 — R RN



® Color change mechanism—

wooeL BEAT-IV-YS-T —




8 Color change mechanism

rTEHi LIST fe i DESCRIPTION i[]'TY R E M A R K
1 EF_VIB 2495550 | Torque limiter collar I 1
i 2 i A901231 2 Small plunge.r._PfC_F_.--’J—B '-.]uckﬂ 3 T
3 AS0121064 | Thrust washer R TWOBLS ) : 1 |
4 MB295 1409 | Veedle turnin_g_gféj S B ! N
5 A90:2233 CRing elTs Dol
B AD0 100238 Ball bearing (600677 a T 1.‘ o )
| TiMB29517C Fixing screw for needle board 3 - ]
8 \’I 8-2- 5 5_1 G0 Need"i"e turning shaft collar _ i
B1Ag [;T._O_.O*Z i1 Ball bearing 620822 S O
S0 A9012562 | CRing 22 o o
h-- 1. MBZ2485 1 30 ; Needle turning shaft | B
s J KC330170D Pld[_Euf:;]_ldT_ o Pl ]
13 I 3_3 0281 |Detection plate ) o __1
_1_4: MEE;_B_O Needle turning hevel geﬁr “ _ 1
13 HH. 33 -U .8 .1._.0. I Geard moter RM-FHA-GPLI o |
TG MBQ_Q_B__I 8 0 Needle positioner cover o ]
17 : MBZ295120 I Needle turning base I 1
18 | CHex. socket bolt W6 x25 ]
_19 i Truss screw M3xB o .
zo Hex, soeked set screm MG <10 o _ ) ]
Z1 |EB ‘\. Dl 300 ;76204]0-& Colﬁr change ho;ld !H .I‘v' . 1 o
22 Truss screw  MAXE . B
2 Condenser FM:0D083 : )
w4 Hexosockel holt Max10 . N
25 Hex. socket set sorew Mdxd
_2 £ _ Hex.socket set screw MEx3 (Key side: |
2T Pan screw M3 <60 - - f ) )
En Truss serew MixE |
29 Hexsocket bolt Hixs _ - i
= L - ; L
| ]
. — . | | ,
i i ;
X B -
i :
i
S - SR -
JTB:R 50



Pantograph drive mechanism (H-Direction)

=}
4

©)

wooeL BEAT-IV-YS-T —




Q' Pantograph drive mechanism (H)

ITEH  LIST Mo DESCR I PT | 0N QTY ] AR K

_1_! MY 294060 | Shaft support P4 |
21490 15060 0-Ring Piid - A _1"0_7 |

2'A981ii23 j_Fen seal FLYIO 4 !
4 A8 0:1i 1103 Stide bearing metal bush SMI10-20 1]

:_a MY 294070 Hoxis sliding housing K i' o
G ! MyYy2aa4030 Ouen;ﬁ;;é_gii&é shaft o ! 2 % ]
TIM§29 1 24 0 ¢ Fixing plate (A h_Z
8 Amé-ﬁ 201 3.1 Timing belt IOGégi{légﬁ 2 -

-9 MY 29 ¢ 030  H-Axis tensien ..|-J_I_a";e o2
4 ; I
10 !Hﬁx,nut H?. 3 ! |
11 Hex.socket boll MGx2D ! ; N

.i MY 294110 | H-Axis driving pulley 2 ;

13 MY 294120 HAsis driving pulley - 2 ]
14 A-Q.O 1 IID 20 IBearing uni-t L’l.’.UIU“I 3 ]
15 [MY29409C HAxs redoction pulley _ L
16| E B\IUI 220 .i’ulse motor i03 8.1.5 -l-lfll'j t :
T MY 2584130 |H-Avis motor mount h 1 _ -
D8 1{'1Y 294100 |Haxis motor pulley 1 l-.
1 S1A90Z0L1 22 Timiog brlt tO0S5M3Z: _ -1 N
2C '\f‘(‘ZSJ 40820 H-Axis driving shaft 1 R
21 ;Hex.socket balt .'-!5><.15m _
.2 2 .[Iex. socke! holt Mﬁx-l_ﬂ_
2- 3. Hex, socket bolt M35
24 N ;Hex.nu[ ..MSHH - i
25 llex, sockal sel screw  M5x3
26 | o Hex.socket boit M3 =10 o
27 E Hex:;;;ké[ holi M& < 35
28 : He)(,lll]T WE - o . o

i

! e - R |

(1B;3.50




0 Pantograph drive mechanism (V-Direction)

-

1

P

vooel BEAT-IV-YS-T —




40 Pantograph drive mechanism (V)

I TEM LIST Ha. DESCR I PT LI ON !0'TY' R E A B K
1 | MY 294500 |Plastic pantograph 460300 (BEAT IV with arm’ b
2 'KFT307380 l Knurling s_r:;.v_-f;:t;ﬂ[ograp"ﬁm_ o 4 - ]
3 OMY 2_;1 4 200 ‘ Pantugra.p.l;"(- i"x i_i.ig"é.rm - i i
q i MY 2094170 Rail cover S S +_I .
5 IMYZ204160 Rail (V-Axis: | . o
B lMY20471 90 :V-Axis sliding base plate I L -
T- MY 294180 |V Axis stopper pin 2
5 {MV293870|%L for pantograph 1
.9 A9U0D 10022 Bearing FLEDSYZ ‘RF1430Z1 z24
[ j ‘\_901 EU B aJ Shim--riﬁg P55X10'<_U. 5- 14 . . ]
1_.1 %MYZ 94230 i'\-‘-f\xis driver pulley 2 ]
12 ! MY 29421048 ELirelhane rubber P2
131MY2Z294220 Hgl;afl for urethane 2.
14 1M YZ F}. 41530 ?"‘."-Axis teosion screw S o 2
15 MY294140|Fixing pltate V2 .
16 P EBNOL 2V 01 Polse motor 103-809-1640 ] '"':: -
_1?_ MY 2 IB .4- 240 ;V--Axis motar pulley . ' i
1s8lAaso20123 i Timing he]li{jﬁDSZM-'l\?ZO 1
19 o ' Hex, socket boit M3 x20 ]
2 0 [ Hex.sockel bolt  Mix 10 D
21 Hex. sockel flush serew M3 )0 o
22 ) Hex, sockel button bolt  M5x15
g_q_ . .HBX‘HM_ " ST
2 4 Hex, socket bolt  M3x8 - o
2_' : HE).{. socket set .screw M3 ><.5 . :
28 MYZO4E6TO ' Hex, socket bolton bolt  M5x20 (Special processed: : 4
271 “Hex. socket bolt M5x 15
i
| :
Y I
- S

(1B 3 LG



Drive mechanism and thread stand

an

wooeL BEAT-IV-YS-T —




A1 Drive mechanism and

thread stand

ITEMiLIST No DESCRIPTI 0N !0'TYi R E MW A R K
15 0 ) Handle gear Xo2 ] |
077 D Bush {MBiOIDDU: 2 ]
_._:3 O Handle shaft support 1 . )
l_! MY 29446 Hundle shaft - 1: - _—
I S?KIY’ZGIITOEHand]e spring ; i i
6 MY 284420 !Hand]e HPR-63% 0.0 . L
—?i MY29412480 0K _\{utzl-‘m m_uunt_ S ! 1 N
s lMYoia2609 ilnt_ Yolor nut phate ol ) T
8§ MYZ294309 J|DE Motar puiley 1 |
_1 0 MY:ZuazT0 ESpacer for OL moter . ] 1
U1 .EBNO120¢C B Movor DTH-35400 o B o
0 49029122 fTiming bell 100S5MIZ5 ¥ _
15| MY2a43i0 . BC Motor pulley 1
1e|MY204280 ] adspter for encorder T ) )
15 |KCst10240 .Ra“l.[;.r“;l_é;lmling ML-27-5 - 1 B
1 5_: Ma.g-i-t.:mt;ﬁc 1570 ' ) - 1! ]
1 EBXJ1 390 |Positien corder LBJ-007-800) AT -V .1 : ) o
8 ,\IB 2.9. 5210 iThread stand covep.‘ - _“__ﬁ___l_g—__ o
_ FIMBZgsSs 200 ; Thread 5_ta_nd o o _ 1 I ]
2 D 0MB2 85180 | Thread stand fixing h-a-_.u-s_!_“ 1
9 1 TMY 284710 | Thread stand ;n\er m.al - 1 i
P2 HP 711379 |Case fixing box iCassette typey g
_2 3 _: HP7T 1! 3459 ; Thread case (Cass,el[{; type: S 8! _
24 . Hex. socket set serew  MGEx6 R

- Hex, socket

_' Hex. socket

bufton bplt M3x13

MG > 15

hol{

. , Hew, socket bolt 4 x 10 |
_‘2 B ) ] Hex..sonké-t-linulml_. _'.1_’:22_—_ o |
2 9- ) "HPx.socket sel screw  MEXE I
-.3 u Hex, sockel set scr-;‘;;———%-x--g———--——----—--- .
3l Hex. socket holt ..'-14><8 o I
o ekt bl w4
33 | Trus serew  Wixg i
_’3 .4 Hex. s.ocket h.oul L “M{i>< 8
L Pan screw  Miw 8 ! ]
g ; ;Truss screw  Max§ e I__ L o
i i

i ]B13.30



system

Control

T
2

vooeL BEAT-IV-YS-T -




42 Control system

ITEM

LIST N | DESCRIPT I ON 0Ty | R EM AR K
1 EBNO 1250 ! Keyboard BEAT-1V-CO3 L
2| EBNO 1300 |BEAT [V 21inelCD LMO3ZL o T ]
30 EBNG 1290 | BEAT-1Y 11ineilh #2572 o 1
"4 CEBNO 1260 | Conector board BEAT-[¥-004 N
5 EBNO1240 | Control boacd BEAT-1¥ 002 1 N
8 JEBNG 1350 |Oullet ECHO L25VIZA 1
7I/EBNOL1S3 30 Power switch HLSZDSK y i
81 EB '\._UTS _6 o -l.\'_o-fuse hre.a,-ker NRFlUUéA . _ 13
s EBNOLI340 Power intolet 2062205-11 o
10| EBNO1 320  BEAT IV Transformer 150077 1
11 | MY204640  Power source base plate ] )
12| EBNO 1230 Power driver board REAT-TV-001 1 N
1_3”_MY 28946590 Drive_;"ﬁoard frame 1
14 R Pan screw M3 xB I |
Tﬁ- _ Pan_ screw MAx14
16 EBNO 1610 |2001-328 Thread cutling amp hoard BEAT-1V-¥S-T i
—1 7 Hex. socket bolt M4 =8
L8 B Kex. nal W6 '
19 Hex, socker bolt M= 20 _ S
20| Terninal 1
21 |FAO1 1141 BRAT IV Power source box iECHG2L 10} e
:
| _ SN __ 1
o o _ — ] e
|
|
—— — - B : 5
Ih -3, 50



Exclusive table (Option)

fary
v

mooeL BEAT-IV-YS-T —

-— 26



93 Exclusive (Option)

ITEM

Mo i

DESCR

P T I DN

0 BEAT-TV Exclusive lable

012228 fLaster “With stopper- {VN1Z < NL=22 : 2
PPAIDLZE LY ifas!er GTvié K=22 2
r—— i [P _ - i
a i
! — -] : o ]
: : |
| |
.
— l - - R —]
i
pu— - - ._?._
;
- i -
: — B i _
H |
— o d _— f I
___?___ N . i . _
i
e -
|
i — ]
- — e o i
| : - i — S
| |
— — - 1
|
I
' P
| i e - é ; —_
i N S -
| i
i i
e
i !
| ;
_ b = —
-
|

CIRIA G0



ITEM
4

9
3

PAGE No.
1

-

]

ND‘._.._
|2
n1 2 2
01
2 0 0
20 2 8

2

2
A9 051033
A9 DS

...I S.T
A9 0 20
0
0

L
A9
A9 D
A9

0

1

i

P

0
¢

i

9

J o1 g
3

2 34

2

EBNO 1600
EBNO! § 18
HB2 302

H B

H B

; .
4
T

CITEM

8
i
3

2
2

I PAGE No
1

17
9

7
2
3

2 0
10 2
102
10

l
1

9 9

%3

0 ¢ 21
10

T

AS010¢01
1
|

1

5

A9 0 1003
A90 1003
Ag oD
A9 ol

A9 01
(A9 0

A9 D0

L = | =~ | &0 ] ] .
-
;
P o | | e e | o |
- — S-S - R Y e e e
: |
. — m _ |-
wloim|o Uﬂvﬂﬂiﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ P o
— ™| = | = nU_O.”.G Do | @ =
olo|lo o|le o c|m|er calsaleaion|mion|enlon o s
AL LD | U — 7 ‘1111111__111_111
milweiin|o| e _DUUU.UQQWUUD.UUU
olejole|z|z’ Zizia|sin|ale al |z A sl
oo | el m Momaiomoa e famesoas
< ||| @ SRISES wu%nu SRR SR S
o L
| 7 |
- o 9427.00;,__3 =[] e
673 mné‘l.?“ —
o |
: 1
m :
1= T P e
— _— )| - o—
,-_ ......
o o an_nUT_i, o™ | == | oo
[T, N TN T T T.".Inbnnmnb st |
ot || — clo|lo|le clel—le|—a —| = o | e
— | | o cdler m|oa|ealm| oo e o | o
et | — L p—— — p— p— —% | — ——— llml — — ] —
UﬂﬂunUnU«UDUnUnUUﬂunUfUD [T |
99m999999m9999“9m9 9._ oy |
T | T e | o e | | e | e T | e - | -

_.3.

10

HB 2 3 0

]

{

230 3
3038
30 4

2
9

HB 230390

HB
H B
"HB 23040
HB

2

3

33
2309
- 3 . l -0 p——
2 3

2

— | |

1

0
0

q
A9 0l

A9
AB

I

0

3._.
0
l_:l
2

9
9

I

1

_1 :

A 013060
3

5060

30
10
4 06 3

i
l
1
1

A9 O
N
A9 0

A9




LK C 2

M._U DM e || ~mo |-l ||| ool |o| = o= b= | | t- o | S e | 2| o uomd, o
H ~ = oa ] - 4_3 2 ..I._.l —_ | — = e | — el Rl R Tol e Lo .I.m.d. =S T -V N AN
|
) i . |
e R Rl RN R R e RN Rl el e el e e e e R R e R R R R e N Kl R BTN Ree R R e N M- RN NS NN Tl NV [ E T Ve
M e ] ) i m — | ot | —t | — j— — | — ot | ot | w—t | —)
= : | |
; HI— A S -
oo o|o|olcjloocioc|lo|lo|le|lojle|lalon|o|le—|cic|le|lcla|lclo|o|clolc|—|—|nlo| ~ — e || |
Fle=|oo @it~ = oo |m| oS |—|c|e]| = 5mau _I_.I — || =lo == oo~ o oo | w
|l || ~io | ool |o|ololem|—~|—|—|—=]|—= — .I_mo.u oloc|loolc|laol|los UTZ P (R Y PPN DU PRV R
A R B Bl R R e A e e e R R R ='a o olo|lc|lo)olo|lo|o|loo|lelo|a|l—~io|ls e o =le
S Rl el Rl e B R R A el ol e ch il R R e s e R R R e S IR o TN TR TS S I S e
Lt B Bt T o S A A e SN S R I (= T N I - T IS et Y R O e =S It | s BTt T I e B et B ol Bt T B N e R o Y o B 6 T o m [ B It It Y s S N ) s
P A Em e MM Al lmaala | anDu OomMmeamaommoa00 0oLl o
e H_HHKKK_KKKKKKKKKKK_KKKKKKKKKKKmKKKKKKKKK_KK
w e || e-lo|wic|nlo o|la|lio o|—|o!lol;m|o|i~ o oo —|o M| o |- ||| @ | ™l |y e
T...n.. — | = | — === =~ |~ . oz o = R Pl - B o I o E o T (N S R Ko B R — = — = | = | = | — | = [ =
- I S . — : -
I o e e e = = = = = - S~ S N ol =l e R B S S R N e = =R = e el R Al N R
o _ . . ; : — — : —_— — —_— — — — lm] —
~ m ”
i I . ; i — -
ol o|lalm|="'—|o|o _..Umnu o|le o|le|lo c|lo|lo Scio|— oo o|lo|lo|oc co|l-loclo|la mic|e|o|ala
Sl |- S |™im| = o= || e T S P N f~ o | =~ ||| —iem = — | = e o e oo | t—
= | :J.W:n._ 5“5 Wi W |In o o|S | D DS DS~ o N el en e 00_.0 —_ = i e
e DO U_U__U nU__U ciole o|o|lo ole|lojcla|la|lc o|lc ole c|lo|o|lcls clo|laim|m m m| o o=~
. 033 3”3_3 A e W ) 3_3 | | ||| = pa e R R R B e o o 4m4.4 A N
— o1 | ea e | ou 2_9_ Ml el |eu | v eufen|oujoa| el floaicg | ca|n ||| calen|en o 2_2m9.. RIS RN N S
- BWB mmmaomnmememo oo o ola o ols MOmolm Mo O e Qe oS A D...“Dmel o TR P o T i
H_HH_HHHHHHH“HHHHHHWHHHHMHHHHHHHHHHHHHHEHMHH_HHH
| . ; | I : | ;

|
]
o | = | 0.,_1/_
o — 2 I%.I__
e 3f3
Y [ S S
oo | oo o
e |- oo ©
= D.U o) —
r— r— - I— | [—
C_C oo
Mo |
;
I
|
|~ | =
1
— — — —_ —_—
—_— [ = | e
—lo|le ol
e R I I Tt
R S [P
— — — — —
| | e
.
2m2 S E -SR]
Aoy e e e
uny juuyany jaok jaa




ITEM

PPAGE Ny

5]

0
0

!
ot

T i)
200
2004

00640

2

2 5
2

KL 2

© K L
LK L
COK L

0
9

G

[TEM
1

2

3
3
3

1
I

PAGE Mo
1

vo.
9

[ 041
I

1
l

T

5
i

9

KC 2
KC?2
KC271940

kK C

8

1
B

3
3

3

1
1
1
1

0

380

39 0

100
9

I
g
1

0360
0430

0
0
0
0

1

7
7
-
7
]

é
2
2

KL 2
KN 2

KL
KL 2

KL
KL

e L 2

! I
i { ) ;
P .
he AR R LT B =R A~ T e N 1”3__.,6_{9.111
i : i
e — e [ I _4_3_}033_333312
. i
_ 1
|
P S OO S S T
| ' ' H
S| i | el o amian ol ie e e s}
' B H ! 1
H 3
! m ! :
[ ; 1 ; ;
i : !
H H ]
OUOUDU_UUIU_UUUUUGUUII I e
T ! | : i
=S SRS TR IR - S e T Tmﬂnl e e = | e - | oo | o . [~
UUQllihl_l.lﬂﬂmﬂumu.ﬁuﬂuﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂu —
!
| .
UUGGUU_Q_UQUUUUDDQUU.UGU =
| | :
e e R - = s e R A R s R R e e e e e L e R -
. : . i
o2y e fenloalmier sl calou|oa|oa|er ca|ea| s o
: i
!
1 :
Ao A D R o) - I A R R R e A A A A Ry}
1 . _ _ »
H 1
_ |
_ I
!
i
i

2
8
6
8
2
g

5
3
3
4 i
2

g

i
2l It W N Tt :
; m .d _
e R B M T - B -G B (= B IR W I ST IO N R BN O I S
: i
: . :
1 . H
_ i _,
Mt~ =l ialmln ol mlete|a| o | in
S R EE i
3 ] :
' '
i ! .
! o -
] ! ;
DITmo oo oo |o|laiolo o|ls | o|lo|loro
; : i
oo T433_T. mil— it~ 0 |l = oo
H ]
== I - I I I N N S R T i o R C (- BN I RS T N B T
: | 1 .
—lo|lo|lale o cio|lc|elale o|jc|lo|olejo|a’
i : |
b~ o | —oaoaica ||| |guss 22333_333
! ; i
i ! i I
o | e | i 2H2_22222m2 SIS [ (-S AV N RS N S I
: i H
CCCFFF:F.FFFFFiF_FL;F.FFF
KKK”KKKKKKWKKKK“KKKKKK
i

8§ 0
5 8 {
1
2 0
9 3 0
00
-
0

1

2

5
6
3

betLao
0 9
-
0010
0 0

0
3 0 66

30
30670

3
b
7
2
2

2309

2
2
2
2

3

L

KF 2306230

KL220000

KF 2
KF 230
K F
KF
K F
KF 2 3
L
[ KF 230
KF
KL




! ITEM

P PAGE N i

ST \n

ITEM

_PASEN

il

sTo

]

L

=1 =« I I

_8_

B

4

330
3 40

4

4
4
4
1
1
1

94360

2 9
9
2 9
E= g
f) 9
9 9
MY 294580

MY 29

MY 2
MY

MY
MY 2

MY :
MY

— | |t~ 3| = | mitml e o el -
o — — — T e — - — -
_ .
I_IL 1 7 . — I I - I
> o ULG., [T = P YR = Y [P [P, | I R 1711 —_
— 1.] — — ] — l_....nlu bt | =] (%] fsti | ~] -~} L | o~J L] finy |
i
DiIc ool oo | o|le|lo o|lo|lojoilo oo oo
| . .
wlir-|we | @i — | =l oo el — i |-
L . ) i e ) R e B N e ..I._l — .I.__.|..|. L% B e N S R 8 S
! i : , :
. . |
1 | : :
S @ oe | e oo eiee @S a w o oo |
H i i :
e e R e e e e R S N N N N N RSN
1 . i
k. 3 N k. H - i . ot
el I e I R R I R e R R e ol o B B - IR R
2 2 22 REEZIZE | 2E ZRZEEEREEZERE
VOO R o (U U B OO S . A R B .
! ;
; |
| H i B !
e S I R I e I R S - R B - S =Tt s
o1lew ) e o — = —_ — o e
i ; .
i
; m |
- " __ 4' — JR— — |+ PR
1 H N :
' | ! ! i !
[ I el e R e B = et e Y R B S A o i [~ = o | oo
: : i |
— — — | — D D T T R R R =Y
i [
1 |
1 A i
] B IR .
NS |~ | = —~ O D|loiD oo|lo|ojo o ol o=,
o=l | e w 079 Sl || = | oo —loo oo
L=l == ==l L QN N .1..__ [ R [ (RSSO [y U [ VUNE o)
I I N
— — — 1]]_] T[___nlum_l\u L= L L] L Ly L [ Fad [ Egn] [ Fd LS
- == wlalo|e o|leo|le|la o oo ale
™ o | e 2_9;9_ N S N R RS -SR-S RN F-S R TN RS RS R
i i '
R AT A AT R R B == R A= - R=aR R
! _ 71"1 I_I. ) '
. i i X :

EMY 2

- 31

1
5
4
0
0
0
1

.._6- _ —I'-

3
3
3
3
5
8

3
9.. ;

i
L
I
!

1

1

]
K
0
0
0

4
8
9
g

2

2 T
2

2
380
3
43
8

3230
2

2
2
d]
]
3
b
b
5
3
3
4

8 5
9
9
f
g
9
MY 284930

9
- g_ I

29
29

9
2
2
2
3
2
9
2
2

MB 29
MB 2 9
MB 2 3
M B

MY 2

M B
MB
M B
M B !
VB
M B
M8
M B
MV

MB

MB



I[TEM

i
s ;
= . i
4=y}
[ .
- H
| i
_
!
i
= '
B I
i ; !
e | i _
. ]
o ;
_
i
— i
]
— L
i 1
. i 1
N . 1
= . - X
M = |mio e —|w |
= : i
— —_— = =Dy, o | 2
L : .
=] ; i
- 1 '
oy W0 “ L | e B IR S W e I )
o . i
= | =~ __ =9 PN ]
P ' i
= fn] oo
=

9486 610

16 810

= =
o | e i ;
olw|w o] ~ - . _ .
i i _ . ; :
e d | ! ~r - -y “ | “ i “ m
= : : _ | i ; _ |
i | o == =~ = F = i i ; | :
o3 m m | | ! i :
e N R N N B R : _ : _ ; _
i H i N . !
e b e e 7 ﬂ _ “ _ _
I T [ R Y [ [P p— I ' : !
NWN A EIE|E = i i “ . . !
_ _ L. ! . m _






